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I NQUIRY COMMITTEE  

RECORD OF  DECI S ION   

FILE NAME: DH1078 

 

FACTS 

The Registrar received a written complaint from a registrant (the complainant) of the 

College against another registrant (the respondent).  

 

The complainant was concerned that the respondent was in violation of the Dental 

Hygienists Regulation section 6(1)(a) and 6(1)(b) and 6(3)(a), in regard to the respondent 

offering and/or providing treatment in a “facility.”  

 

As directed by the Inquiry Committee, the Registrar, acting as an inspector, conducted 

interviews with “facility” staff and dentists in the geographic area of the facilities . 

 

COMMITTEE DECISION 

Following the review of information provided by the respondent and information gathered 

by the Registrar, the Committee did not find any occurrence of violation of the Dental 

Hygienists Regulation and in accordance with the Health Professions Act, the case was 

dismissed. 

RELEVANT PROVISION OF ACT, REGULATION, OR BYLAWS: Dental Hygienists Regulation s. 1 and 6; 

Act 33(4)(a); 33(5); 36(1)(a); 36(1)(d)  

STATUS: Closed 

LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY: Health Professions Act, s. 33, 36 


